
BDS West of Scotland Driving Extravaganza 2018 – 8 April Final Results 
 

Non Driven Classes 
 
Class 1  Potential Driving Pony / Horse 

1 Shelby Donnelly   Sia     Welsh Part Bred 12hh 

2 Joyce Johnston  Pandora    Trad Gypsy Cob 15:1h  

3 Saffron Brown   Brynithon Royal Welsh Prince  Welsh D Stallion 14:2hh 

4 Sheila McNeill  Soden Matolwch   Welsh part bred 15hh 

5 Katrina Robb  Alfie     Clydesdale X  16:1hh 

NF Carol McAllister  Redwei Hayley Turner  Welsh Part Bred 12:2hh 

NF Dougie Robertson  Eweswood Equisite  Welsh A  11:2hh 

 
Class 3 – Long Reining 

1 Sheena McConnell Ferrie Sydney               Donkey                   11:2hh 

2 Caroline Watson      Bertie                                    Native Cob               13.2hh 

3 Shelby Donnelly       Brynithon Royal Welsh Prince     Welsh D Stallion    14:2hh 

4 Joyce Johnston  Pandora   Trad Gypsy Cob  15:1hh 

5 Kirsty Matheson  Blencanaid Morning GloryWelsh D   14:2hh 

6 Claire Armett  Alexandra              Donkey                    11:2hh 

NF Sheila McNeill  Soden Matolwch  Welsh part bred  15hh 

NF Carol McAllister       Burghwallis Magic Moment Welsh C   13hh 

 
Private Driving Section 
 
Class 2   RIDE 

1 Gilly Chippendale  Stenneskeugh Smoke Fell    13.2hh   

2 Kirsty Matheson  Paddy    Friesan x Cob  15hh 

 
Class 4   DRIVE 

1 Gilly Chippendale  Stenneskeugh Smoke Fell    13.2hh   

2 Kirsty Matheson  Paddy    Friesan x Cob  15hh 

 
Class 5 – Novice Driving Pony 

1 Kendall Young  Bertie    Traditional Cob  13:2hh 

NF Dougie Robertson  Winton Corndolly  Welsh A   11:2hh 
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Class 6 – Exercise Vehicle 

1 Carol McAllister        Burghwallis Magic Moment Welsh C    13hh 

2 Dougie Robertson  Erray Rosebay  Shetland   10hh 

3 Nigel Matheson  Paddy    Friesan x Cob  15hh 

4 Kirsty Matheson  Blencanaid Morning GloryWelsh D   14:2hh 

5 Wendy Scott  Jeffrey   Welsh C   13hh 

NF Janette Watson  Dollar    Traditional Cob  15hh 

NF Donald Sharman  Lancelot &Lord   Cleveland Bay  16:2hh                         

 
Class 8 – Junior Driver 

1 Arran Callander  Erray Rosebay   Shetland  10hh 

 
Class 9 – Donkey / Mule Driving 

1 Kendall Young   Small Person  Mule      12hh 

2 Claire Armett                 Jools              Donkey                     11:2hh 

3 Sheena McConnell Ferrie   Sydney   Donkey                     11:2hh 

 
Private Driving Section 
 
Class 12 – Concours d'Elegance 

1 Gillian McNinch  The Longhouse Glam Rock British Riding Pony 12:3hh 

 Kirsty Matheson  Blencanaid Morning Glory Welsh Section D 14:2hh 

 Gilly Chippendale  Stenneskeugh Smoke  Fell   13.2hh 

 Caroline Watson  Llanarth Tango   Welsh D  14:1hh 

NF Kendall Young  Sophie & Small Person  Dartmoor X & Mule 12hh 

NF Bev Brown   Storm     Clydesdale  17hh 

 
Class 14 – Private Driving 

1 Caroline Watson Llanarth Tango   Welsh D   14:1hh 

2 Gilly Chippendale Stenneskeugh Smoke  Fell    13.2hh 

3 Kirsty Matheson Blencanaid Morning Glory Welsh D   14:2hh 

4 Nigel Matheson Paddy     Friesan x Cob  15hh 

NF Gillian McNinch The Longhouse Glam Rock British Riding Pony  12:3hh 
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Osbourne Qualifiers 
a – single hackney-type – over 13.2hh  

No Entry 

 
b – single hackney-type – 13.2hh & under  

NF 

 
e - Country turnout - single, pair or tandem  

Chippendale Stenneskeugh Smoke  Fell    13.2hh 

 
h -Single Registered Mountain & Moorland (exc purebred Registered Welsh)  

Chippendale Stenneskeugh Smoke  Fell    13.2hh 

 
i -Pairs & Tandems - Open. Any height  

NF 

 
l -Single or Tandem Turnout driven to a two-wheel exercise vehicle (Class 6) 

Carol McAllister      Burghwallis Magic Moment  Welsh C    13hh  

 
–Junior Driver 

Erray Rosebay   Shetland  10hh 

 
 
Class 15 – Private Driving - Multiples 

NF Kendall Young  Sophie & Small Person Dartmoor X & Mule 12hh 

 
Heavy Horse Section  
 
Class 7 – Ridden Clydesdale 

1 Ailsa Noble   Peggyslea Buddy   Clydesdale  17hh 

2 Rick Doughty Lamamuir Archie   Clydesdale  17hh 

3 Andy Barnes  Pacemuir Elfieda   Clydesdale  17hh 

NF Allan Craig  Millisle Cracker   Clydesdale  17hh 

NF K Eastwood  Galancantry Albert   Clydesdale  17hh 

 
Blair Qualifier 

Ailsa Noble   Peggyslea Buddy   Clydesdale  17hh 

Rick Doughty Lamamuir Archie   Clydesdale  17hh 

 
Best Ridden Mare 

Andy Barnes  Pacemuir Elfieda   Clydesdale  17hh 
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Class 11 – Heavy Horse Ladies Cart 

1 Ailsa Noble   Peggyslea Buddy  Clydesdale  17hh 

2 Charlotte Young  Jim    Percheron  18hh 

3 Hugh Ramsay  Glen    Clydesdale  17hh 

NF Bev Brown   Storm    Clydesdale  17hh 

NF Annette Noble  Peggyslea Woody  Clydesdale  17hh 

 
Class 13 – Heavy Horse Pairs 

1 Charlotte Young  Jim & Buck    Percheron  18hh 

 Annette Noble  Peggyslea Woody & Andrew Clydesdale  17hh 

 Hugh Ramsay  Glen & Bill    Clydesdale  17hh 

 Jim Steele   Mr Wonga & Frankie   Clydesdale  17hh 

NF David Walker  Storm & Lightning   Clydesdale  17hh 

 
 
Class 15 – Heavy Horse Team / Unicorn 

1 Charlotte Young  Jack, Jim & Buck   

 Hugh Ramsay  Bobby, Jack, Glen & Bill  

 
Arena Challenge - Pony 

1 Susan Don   Taffechan Flashman Berti Blaze Welsh D  14hh 

2 Annie Rushton- Green Jim     Cob   14:2hh 

3 Miranda Saunders  Cilmery Replica   Welsh C  12:2hh  

4 Robert Elliot   Achnacarry Sandpiper  Highland  14:2hh 

NF Barbara-Anne Skett  Tullibardine Rhoss   Welsh    11hh  

NF Dougie Robertson  Erray Rosebay   Shetland  10hh 

NF Wendy Scott   Jeffrey     Welsh C  13hh 

Arena Challenge – Horse  
1 Ian Bertram   Gerbrandy    KWPN   15.3hh 

2 Jane Isaac   No Vaders Boy   GWB   15:1hh 

3 Carol Boswell   Rhydycar Phantom   Welsh D  15:2hh 

4 Maggie McCulloch AndersonBalgoed Explorer Eric  Welsh D  15:2hh NF 

NF  Carol Boswell   Craigslaw Brassie Flyer  Welsh X  15hh 

NF Nigel Matheson  Paddy     Friesan x Cob  15hh 
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Precision & Paces    

1 Susan Don   Taffechan Flashman Berti Blaze Welsh D  14hh 

2 Maggie McCulloch AndersonBalgoed Explorer Eric  Welsh D  15:2hh 

3 Jane Isaac   No Vaders Boy   GWB   15:1hh 

4 Carol Boswell   Rhydycar Phantom   Welsh D  15:2hh 

5 Ian Bertram   Gerbrandy    KWPN   15.3hh 

6 Annie Rushton- Green  Jim     Cob   14:2hh 

 Robert Elliot   Achnacarry Sandpiper  Highland  14:2hh 

 Miranda Saunders  Cilmery Replica   Welsh C  12:2hh 

 Wendy Scott   Jeffrey     Welsh C  13hh 

 Dougie Robertson  Erray Rosebay   Shetland  10hh 

NF Carol Boswell   Craigslaw Brassie Flyer  Welsh X  15hh  

Cones     

1 Ian Bertram   Gerbrandy    KWPN   15.3hh 

2 Susan Don   Taffechan Flashman Berti Blaze Welsh D  14hh 

3 Jane Isaac   No Vaders Boy   GWB   15:1hh 

4 Carol Boswell   Rhydycar Phantom   Welsh D  15:2hh 

5 Maggie McCulloch Anderson Balgoed Explorer Eric  Welsh D  15:2hh 

6 Wendy Scott   Jeffrey     Welsh C  13hh 

 Dougie Robertson  Erray Rosebay   Shetland  10hh 

 Miranda Saunders  Cilmery Replica   Welsh C  12:2hh 

 Robert Elliot   Achnacarry Sandpiper  Highland  14:2hh 

 Annie Rushton- Green Jim     Cob   14:2hh 

 Barbara-Anne Skett  Tullibardine Rhoss   Welsh    11hh  

NF Carol Boswell   Craigslaw Brassie Flyer  Welsh X  15hh  

Championships 

HEAVY HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP                              Charlotte Young                          
 Heavy Horses Class winners from 11, 13, 16    

RESERVE HEAVY HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP              
 Heavy Horses Class winners from 11, 13, 16    

 

PRIVATE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP                         
Caroline Watson Llanarth Tango   Welsh D   14:1hh 
Private Driving – Class winners from classes 5, 6, 8, 9, 14, 15  

RESERVE PRIVATE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP      
Gilly Chippendale Stenneskeugh Smoke  Fell                                          13.2hh 
Private Driving – Class winners from classes 5, 6, 8, 9, 14, 15  

 

Arena / Paces / Cones – Overall Champion                                                      
Susan Don   Taffechan Flashman Berti Blaze Welsh D  14hh  

 


